O KLAH O MA CO U N TY Oklahomélu%(;ﬁgty Office

320 Robert S Kerr Ave,
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Legislation Text

File #: 2022-2900, Version: 1

Discussion and possible action to approve Oklahoma County Sixth Floor Remodel Project
Change Order No. 1 with Caddell & Co., L.L.C. The following Change Order is for electrical re
-piping, communication raceways, and door.

TOTAL AMOUNT FOR CHANGE ORDER $26,479.80

These Change Orders are in accordance with 61 O.S., Sec. 121.

Original Contract $2,372,005.60
Amount for Change Order No. 1 $26,479.80
Total Change Orders 1.12%

The total amount of the contract shall not exceed Twenty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Nine
Dollars and Eighty cents. ($26,479.80). Requested by Stacey Trumbo, PE, County Engineer.

OKLAHOMA COUNTY Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/7/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

